

Tender No: M3/4547/H.O/10

Name of Work: Urgent maintenance to the Thampanoor Hantex Showroom under Kollam Region.

Tender Schedule

1. Painting with Syntactic enamel paint two coat after rubbing with Emery Paper and cleaning the surface etc. complete. 220 M ² @ Rs.897/10 M ²	Rs. 19,734.00
2. Repairing oiling and greasing the existing Rolling Shutters 5 nos @ Rs.1500/E	Rs. 7,500.00
3. Replacing the existing collapsible shutter by rolling shutter including priming coat etc. 88 Sq.ft. @ Rs.185/Sq.ft.	Rs.16,280.00
4. Painting letters or figures 15cm hight with synthetic enamel paint. 10 nos. @ Rs.57.82/E	_Rs. 578.20
5. Painting letter or figures 20 to 30 cm height. 105 nos. @ Rs.78.44/E	_Rs. 8,236.20
6. Supplying and fixing 4mm thick sliding glass in the damaged portion of the cloth storage rack with aluminum double channel and fiber running wheel etc. 3 M ² @ Rs. 1304/ M ²	_Rs. 3,912.00
7. <u>Electrical Fittings</u> (a) Double Tube Light set - 2 nos.@ Rs.1180/E (b) Single Tube light set - 1 nos.@ Rs.780/E (c) CFL - 9 nos.@ Rs.165/E (d) Engaging Electrician - 2 nos.@ Rs.550/E	Rs. 2,360.00 Rs. 780.00 Rs. 1,485.00 Rs. 1,100.00
Total	Rs. 61,965.00

(Rupees Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Five Only.)

Managing Director

I.....
.....(Name & Address of the contractor)..... do hereby agreed to under take the above work at Estimate rate% above/below estimate rate .

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable.

Tender No: A5/105/2/H.O/10

Name of Work: Renovation of Guest Rooms 1 and 2 in the 1st floor of Hantex Head Office at OottukuZhi, Trivandrum.

Tender Schedule

Appx 'A' – Civil Works.

1. Dismantling the existing Steel Window 1 nos. @ Rs.300/E	Rs. 300.00
2. Brick masonry in Cement mortar 1:6 using country burnt bricks of size 22.9 X 11.2X7 Cm for super structure with all Cost conveyance and labour charges etc. complete. 1.85M ³ @ Rs. 5728/M ³	Rs. 10,596.80
3. Plastering with Cm 1:4, 12mm thick one coat floated hard and troweled smooth etc. 18.50 M ² @ Rs.2666/10 M ²	Rs. 4,932.10
4. Cement Concrete 1:3:6 using 20mm broken stone for raising the plat form of Toilet for fixing European type W/C pan. 680 dm ³ @ Rs.80/10 dm ³	Rs. 5,440.00
5. Supplying and fixing European type W/C pan with seat cover and low level flushing cistern including all fillings etc. 2 nos. @ Rs.Rs.4166/E	Rs. 8,332.00
6. Supplying and fixing 550X400mm wash hand basin colour with required fittings. 1 No.@ Rs. 2597/E	Rs. 2,597.00
7. Labour engaged for dismantling the existing old and damaged flooring tiles and wall tiles etc. Man Coolie – 2 Nos.@ Rs. 450/E	Rs. 900.00
8. Flooring with ceramic floor tile ISI marked coloured tile with CM 1:3, 12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement including making good to the floor with cost, conveyance and labour charges etc complete 5.50 m ² @ Rs. 749/m ²	Rs. 4,119.50
9. Dadoing walls with best quality glazed white or coloured tiles 7.5mm thick in cm 1:3 12mm thick and pointing with coloured cement including cost, conveyance and labour charges etc. 24.50m ² @ Rs. 1471/m ²	Rs. 36,039.50
10. Supplying and fixing PVC door with frame etc. 1 No @ Rs.3400/E	Rs. 340.00

11. Supplying and fixing 110mm PVC pipe 8Kg/cm ² with required fittings 5m @ Rs.363/m	Rs. 1,815.00
12. S/F 20mm @PVC pipe 12Kg/cm ² (Threaded pipe) for internal pipe line work. 5m @Rs.60/m	Rs. 300.00
13. S/F.110mm PVC plain bend 2Nos @ Rs.174/E	Rs. 348.00
14. S/F 110mm PVC door Tec 1No @ Rs. 261/E	Rs. 261.00
15. S/F 15mm @ CP long body tap 1No @ Rs. 667/E	Rs. 667.00
16. S/F Health facet 2No @ Rs.480/E	Rs. 960.00
17. S/F. CP. Shower 1 No @ Rs.400/E	Rs. 400.00
18. S/F 50mm @ PVC pipe for waste Water line – 5m @ Rs. 120/m	Rs. 600.00
19. S/F steel Towel rod 1 No@ Rs.250/E	Rs. 250.00
20. Dismantling and replacing the damaged portion of plywood partition wall 9.00m ² @ Rs.80/m ²	Rs. 720.00
21. Painting plywood partition walls with touchwood after rubbing with sand paper including cost conveyance and labour charges etc. 160 m ² @ Rs.607/10m ²	Rs. 9,712.00
22. Flooring with ISO verified tiles with Gum for fixing etc. 40.70m ² @ Rs.1070/m ²	Rs. 43,549.00
23. Painting with interior plastic emulsion paint two coats after applying 2 coats of wall care putty rubbing with sand paper and cleaning the surface etc complete. 50m ² @ Rs. 747/10m ²	Rs. 3,735.00
24. Electrification works a) Ceiling fan- 2Nos @ Rs.1600/E b) Tube light Set (Double)3Nos@ Rs.450/E c) Exhaust Fan2 Nos. @ Rs. 1200/E2 d) Switches 20NOs. @ Rs.22/E e) Two Core wire – 1 coil @ Rs.80/coil f) Labour charge for Electrician for fixing fan, light, Switch etc L.S	Rs. 3,200.00 Rs. 1,350.00 Rs. 2,400.00 Rs. 440.00 Rs. 800.00 Rs. 2,500.00
Total	Rs.1 ,57,142.00

(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand One Hundred and Forty Two only)

Appx'B'- Furnishing Works

1. Supplying Single cott having size 200 cm x 100 cm height 40 cm including leg height of 15 cm with 12cm x 4 cm longitudinal and horizontal T.W planks Bed portion fitted with 12mm thick marine plywood Head and tail ends are closed with 12mm thick T.W.planks 60cm and 50cm height- respectively with all necessary fittings including cost of materials,conveyance and Labour Charges etc complete. 4 nos. @ Rs.8000/E	Rs. 32,000.00
2. Supplying armed chair made in 20mm G.I pipe seat and back rest are fitted with good quality cushion and raksin painted with synthetic enamel paint etc complete. 6 nos @ Rs.1700/E	Rs. 10,200.00
3. Supplying 10cm thick good quality form bed 200 X 100 cm size. 4 nos @ Rs.1600/E	Rs. 6,400.00
4. Supplying Cotton Pillows single size 65X35cm or nearest available size. 6 nos. @ Rs.110/E	Rs. 660.00
5. Supplying bed spread cloth Bombay Dying brand white colour. 12 nos @ Rs250/E	Rs. 3,000.00
6. Supplying pillow cover Bombay dying brand white colour. 12 nos @ Rs.250/E	Rs. 120.00
Total	Rs. 64,380.00

Abstract

Total Amount – Appx 'A'	-	Rs. 1,57,142.00
Appx'B'	-	Rs. 64,380.00
Grand Total	-	Rs.2,21,522.00

(Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Two only)

Managing Director

I.....
.....(Name & Address of the contractor)..... do
hereby agreed to under take the above work at Estimate rate%
above/below estimate rate .

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable.

Tender No:M3/1009/H.O/10

Name of Work: Maintenance to Medical College, Hantex House, Thiruvananthapuram.

Tender Schedule

1. Plastering with Cement Mortar 1:3,12mm thick one coat to the under side of Rcc roof and walls etc. 10m ² @ Rs.2354/10 m ²	Rs. 2,354.00
2. White washing two coats to the old surface of walls and ceiling. 105 m ² @ Rs.152/10 m ²	Rs. 1,596.00
3. Painting with synthetic enamel paint two coats to the walls above storage rack with teak wood design drawing in paint after applying two coats of wall care putty rubbing with sand paper cleaning the surface etc. 12 m ² @ Rs.1397/10 m ²	Rs. 1,676.00
4. Painting Rolling shutters with synthetic enamel paint after rubbing with sand paper etc. 25 m ² @ Rs.897/10 m ²	Rs. 2,243.00
5. Providing cash counter transporting from Ambalamukku , Trivandrum including transportation, loading , unloading and fixing in position etc complete. 1 no. L.S	Rs. 10,000.00
6. Repairing the existing storage rack replacing damaged plywood by marrine plywood fitted with iron screws etc complete. 6 m ² @ Rs.1712/ m ²	Rs. 10,272.00
7. Repairing the Novopan sliding shutter 12 mm thick including all cost and labour charges etc complete. 7 m ² @ Rs.1443/ m ²	Rs. 10,101.00
8. Replacing damaged 4mm thick sliding glasses in storage racks with aluminium double channel including cost, conveyance and labour charge etc complete. 2.50 m ² @ Rs.980/ m ²	Rs. 2,450.00
9. Replacing the damaged plywoods in sales counter by marine plywood fitted with iron screws etc. 5.00 m ² @ Rs.1712/ m ²	Rs. 8,560.00
10. Pasting laminated sheets over the existing sales counter in the place of damaged portion 5.00m ² @ Rs.550/ m ²	Rs. 2,750.00

11. Painting Storage racks and sales counter with touch wood after rubbing with sandpaper and cleaning the surface etc complete. 35m ² @ Rs.607/ m ²	Rs. 2,124.50
12. Painting and lettering the name board and glass including cost of paint labour charge etc complete L.S	Rs. 2,500.00
13. Providing and fixing new name board of size 3.00 X0.50 m in 1 mm thick M.s Sheet painting, lettering and fixing in poition etc complete L.S	Rs. 5,000.00
14. Electrification	
a) Supplying and fixing ceiling fan -2 nos @ Rs.1600/ E	Rs. 3,200.00
b) Single tube light set - 2 nos @ Rs.380/ E	Rs. 760.00
c) 75 W focus light bulbs -2 nos @ Rs.75/E	Rs. 150.00
d) Labour Charge for fixing focus light on outside name board. L.S	Rs. 500.00
15. Labour engaged for cleaning the Mosaic floor 1 man coolie	Rs. 450.00
Total	Rs. 66,686.00

(Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Six Only)

Managing Director

I.....
.....(Name & Address of the contractor)..... do
hereby agreed to under take the above work at Estimate rate%
above/below estimate rate.

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable.

Tender No:A5/105/4/H.O/10

Name of Work: Electrical rewiring Estimate for C.D.no.I at Oottukuzhy, Hantex Head Office , Trivandrum.

Tender Schedule

1. 20 mm dia ISI PVC Pipe -150 M @ Rs.38/M	Rs. 5,700.00
2. 20 mm dia saddile clip 20 nos @ Rs.150/E	Rs. 300.00
3. 6 mm fisher 400 nos @ Rs.0.90/E	Rs. 360.00
4. 20 mm PVC bend 40 nos @ Rs. 9/E	Rs. 360.00
5. 20 mm one way PVC Junction Box -7 nos@Rs.20/E	Rs. 140.00
6. 20 mm two Junction box 25 nos @ Rs.20/E	Rs. 500.00
7. 1.5 Sq.mm ISI wire – 8 coil @ Rs.700/coil	Rs. 5,600.00
8. 2.5 Sq.mm ISI wire – 1 coil @ Rs.1800/Coil	Rs. 1,800.00
9. 4 Sq mm ISI wire – 1 coil @ Rs.2400/coil	Rs. 2,400.00
10. 14 G.copper 2 kg @ Rs.550/Kg	Rs. 1,100.00
11. 16 G.Copper 2 Kg @Rs.550/Kg	Rs. 1,100.00
12. 1" Steel Screws – 2 Box @ Rs.125/Box	Rs. 250.00
13. 10 way DB box (double door) -1 @Rs.900/E	Rs. 900.00
14. 40 A.ELCB Single phase – 1 @Rs.2100/E	Rs. 2,100.00
15. 40 A Isolator ISI -1 Nos @Rs.400/E	Rs. 400.00
16. 6A MCB – 4 nos @ Rs.150/E	Rs. 600.00
17. 16 A MCB – 1 no @ Rs.150/E	Rs. 150.00
18. 10 A MCB – 1 no @ Rs.150/E	Rs. 150.00
19. 6 mm sleev – 10m @Rs.6/m	Rs. 60.00
20. ceiling rose – 32 nos @ Rs.20/E	Rs. 640.00
21. One way switch – 28 nos @Rs.18/E	Rs. 504.00
22. Fan regulator 10 nos. @ Rs. 200/E	Rs. 2,000.00
23. 15/10 Metal Box – 2 nos @ Rs.240/E	Rs. 480.00
24. 15/10 Hylum Sheet – 2 nos @ Rs.150/E	Rs. 300.00
25. Power Plug unit – 1 @ Rs.140/E	Rs. 140.00
26. Power Plug metal Box 6X4 – 1 @Rs.60/E	Rs. 60.00

27. Tube light Double set with rod – 10nos @ Rs.680/E	Rs. 6,800.00
28. Ceiling Fan 2 nos @ Rs. 1500/E	Rs. 3,000.00
29. Two core wire (1.5 sq.mm) – 20m @ Rs.18/m	Rs. 360.00
30. Insulation tap 5 nos @ Rs.10/E	Rs. 50.00
31. Cost of cement, sand, sundries etc.	Rs. 500.00
32. Labour Charge Electrician – 10 nos @ Rs.500/E	Rs. 5,000.00
33. Labour Charge Man – 8 nos @ Rs.450/E	Rs. 3,600.00
Total	Rs. 47,404.00

(Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Four Only)

Managing Director

I.....
.....(Name & Address of the contractor)..... do
hereby agreed to under take the above work at Estimate rate%
above/below estimate rate .

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable.

Tender No:A5/105/1/H.O/10

**Name of Work: Urgent Repairs to Hantex Guest House at Ootukuzhi,
Thiruvananthapuram.**

Tender Schedule

1. Dismantling and removing Manglore tiles over roof including ridges, hips, vally sheets wind ties and boardering but excluding roof timber and stacking materials useful for reuse etc complete. 147 m ² @Rs.225/10 m ²	Rs. 3,307.50
2. Dismantling and removing wrought and framed Timbers in roof and stacking meterials. 2 Carpenter @ Rs.500/E 1 Man @ Rs.450/E	Rs. 1,000.00 Rs. 450.00
3. Brick work in cm 1:6 with country burnt bricks 22.9 X11.2X7Cm size for superstructure. 0.50 M ³ @ Rs.5492/ M ³	Rs. 2,746.00
4. Plastering with cm 1:4, 12mm thick two coats watering curing etc complete. 31m ² @ Rs.2737/10 m ²	Rs. 8,484.70
5. Labour engaged for repairing window frame,jointing rafters, fixing purlins and door shutters etc. Carpenter – 5 nos @ Rs.500/E Man – 3 nos @ Rs.450/E	Rs. 2,500.00 Rs. 1,350.00
6. Roofing with G.I Corrugated sheet with G.I bolts and nuts and bitumen washers including necessary over laps of 150 mm at ends etc complete. 73.50 m ² @ Rs.3860/10 m ²	Rs. 28,371.00
7. Supplying and fixing 2" X 1" Anjali wood purlins over the existing wooden roof member using iron rails 150m @ Rs.155/10 m	Rs. 2,325.00
8. Vallying with G.I plain sheet with G.I bolts nuts bitumen washers etc. 8.00 m @ Rs. 2300/10mm	Rs. 1,840.00
9. Providing and fixing G.I ridge coping with G.I bolts and nuts and bitumen washers etc. 1X15.00 @ Rs.1740/10m	Rs. 2,610.00
10. Labour engaged for boardering the edges roof with cement mortar. Mason – 2 nos @ Rs.500/E Man – 2 nos @ Rs.450/E	Rs. 1,000.00 Rs. 900.00
11. Roofing with dismantilled good M.P.tiles 73.50m ² @ Rs.333/10 m ²	Rs. 2,447.55

12. Providing M.P.hip and ridge tiles set in Surki mortar 1:1/2: 1 1/2 : 1/2 including finishing edges with dismantled good tiles. 15.00 m @ Rs.1023/10m	Rs.	1,534.50
13. White washing two coats with lovlycem after cleaning the surface etc. complete. 450 m ² @ Rs.152/10 m ²	Rs.	6,840.00
14. Varnishing with copal varnish on old wood work after rubbing with sand paper and cleaning the surface etc. 50 m ² @ Rs.292/10 m ²	Rs.	1,490.00
15. Painting with ynthetic enamel paint one coat over the doors, windows, grills etc. 35 m ² @ Rs.361/10 m ²	Rs.	1,263.50
16. Labour engaged for cutting branches of Mango tree and Jack wood tree. Wood cutter – 5 nos @ Rs.600/E Man Coolie – 5 nos @ Rs.450/E Hin for coir and pully L.S	Rs. Rs. Rs.	3,000.00 2,250.00 250.00
Total	Rs.	75,959.00

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Only)

Managing Director

I.....
.....(Name & Address of the contractor)..... do
hereby agreed to under take the above work at Estimate rate%
above/below estimate rate .

Signature of Contractor

N.B: Strike off which ever is not applicable.